50 Ohm 13.1GHz External Reference Phase Locked Dielectric Resonator
Oscillator Rated at 13dBm
 External Reference PLDRO
Reference   External Reference
Output Power   13dBm
Output Freq.   13.1GHz
P / N   PR1310E50-13S_A
ID   PDRO00082
 13.1 GHz External Reference PLDRO Technical Data Sheet PR1310E50-13S_A
Features
 Phase Locked Dielectric Resonator Oscillators Harmonics : -20 dBc
 SMA-Female Connectors RoHS and REACH Compliant
Electrical Specifications  （Design : PLDRO)
Description Minimun Typical Maximum Units Condition
Output Freq.  13.1  GHz
Freq. Stability ppm Same as reference
Freq. Precision ppm Same as reference
External Ref. Freq. 50 MHz 0 to 6 dBm #2
Internal Ref. Freq.  MHz
Output Power 13 dBm
Power Variation ±2 dB
Load VSWR 2.0
Spurious  -70 dBc
Harmonics  -20 dBc
Supply Voltage +12 + V
Current 300 mA
Operating Temp. -40 +70 ℃ Relative Humidity 5 to 95%
Alarm TTL High （3.3V - 5V) in Lock ; TTL Low (0V -0.7V) Unlock
Additional Conditions
 # : Electronic Specification Note : Values at 25deg , sea level. Test indicators will deteriorate at high and low temperature ;
  #1 : External Reference & Dual Loop Models Frequency Stability  : Same as External Reference.
  #2 : External Ref. Phase noise deteriorate : =20 log ( Output Freq / Ref. Freq ) +3
Phase Noise
Freq. Offset from Carrieer 10Hz 100Hz 1KHz 10KHz 100KHz 1MHz
dBc/Hz -75 -100 -105 -105 -120
  Panda Microwave Limited (HK)  / Chengdu Panda Microwave Technology Co., Ltd
ISO9001:2015  Tel : 86-28-85686213 or 83172805     Add : Chengdu 610000 CHINA
  E-mail : info@pandamw.com      Website : Https://pandamw.com
   Dimensions are in mm [Inches]
   Tolerances : Outline drawing: ±0.2 [0.008],
                     Hole: ±0.2 [0.008]
50 Ohm 13.1GHz External Reference Phase Locked Dielectric Resonator
Oscillator Rated at 13dBm
Mechanical Specifications
Description Specification Note
Cavity Material Aluminum
Dimension L*W*H 50.8*47.8*15.7 mm
Ref  Connector SMA-Female Stainless Steel
Output Connectors SMA-Female Stainless Steel
Weight 85 g
Finishing Self-colour Anodizing
Environment Nominal
RoHS and REACH Compliant
Outline Drawing
  Panda Microwave Limited (HK)  / Chengdu Panda Microwave Technology Co., Ltd
ISO9001:2015  Tel : 86-28-85686213 or 83172805     Add : Chengdu 610000 CHINA
  E-mail : info@pandamw.com      Website : Https://pandamw.com
50 Ohm 13.1GHz External Reference Phase Locked Dielectric Resonator
Oscillator Rated at 13dBm Test Curve
Output Power Spurious and Harmonics
Phase Noise
  Panda Microwave Limited (HK)  / Chengdu Panda Microwave Technology Co., Ltd
ISO9001:2015  Tel : 86-28-85686213 or 83172805     Add : Chengdu 610000 CHINA
  E-mail : info@pandamw.com      Website : Https://pandamw.com